
 
Page 1 – Amendment to Personal Services Agreement – CI 16-013 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 
Amendment No. 3 to Personal Services Agreement 

 

Hazelwood Drive Sewer Replacement (CI 16-005) 
 
This is an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon City 
(hereinafter City), and RH2 Engineering, Inc, hereinafter called "PS Contractor," which was previously 
entered into on April 10, 2017 (“Contract”); and 
 
Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below: 
 

WITNESSETH: 
 
1. The Scope of Work is hereby amended as follows: 
 
 For provision of additional services including project design and development of construction bid 

documents, bidding support, and construction phase services for the portion of the project known 
as “Area B.” These services are detailed in “Exhibit A, Amendment No. 3,” attached. 

 
2. The Duration of Contract is hereby amended as follows: 
 
 Contract Term is unchanged. 
 
3. The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows: 
 
 For provision of additional service described above, the contract price shall be increased by an 

amount not to exceed one hundred thirty-seven thousand three hundred and twenty-three 
dollars and 00/100 dollars ($137,323.00).  The total not to exceed amount of the Agreement 
shall be three hundred eighteen thousand and ninety-nine dollars and 00/100 dollars 
($318,099.00). 

 
All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full force and 
effect. 
 
CITY OF OREGON CITY 
 
_____________________________________ 
John M. Lewis, P.E. 
Public Works Director 

Date: ____________________________ 
 
 
CITY OF OREGON CITY 
 
_____________________________________ 
Anthony J. Konkol III 
City Manager 

Date: ____________________________ 
 

RH2 Engineering, Inc. 
 
 
By:  

Name:   

Title:   

Date:   

 

 


